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2023 ST. PAUL'S NURSERY SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024
kathleengetz@stpaulsglenside.org

“St. Paul’s Lutheran Nursery School, Glenside” on Facebook

**##+*SUBJECT TO CHANGE*****

First fuition payment due
Second payment and forms due
3rd fuition payment due
*Meet-the-teachers day
(2-3,2-5,3-3,3-5,4-3,4-5,5-5)
*Meet-the-teachers day
(2-2,3-2)

First day of class (3-5,4-5,5-5)
Lunch Bunch/Early Birds begins
Class starts 2-3 2-5,3-3,4-3

Class starts 2-2,3-2

Gym classes

Music classes

4t tuition payment due

PM Gym classes

School Pictures-wear your smile
Gym classes

Music classes

3-3 Visit Pennypack Farm

3-5 Visit Pennypack Farm

PM Gym classes

Chapel

Speech Screening

Music classes

Halloween Parades 9:15AM
PM Gym classes

5t tuition payment due

Briar Bush Visits St. Paul’s

Gym classes

NO SCHOOL- ELECTION DAY
Music classes

PM Gym classes

Chapel

SCHOOL CLOSES @11:30

Music classes

*4-5/3-5 Feast-Guest arrives 10:30
*3-2/5-5 Feast-Guest arrives 10:30
*4-3/3-3 Feast-Guest arrives 10:30
SCHOOL CLOSES 12:30PM
SCHOOL CLOSED-THANKSGIVING
PM Gym classes

Gym classes

6th tuition payment due

Gym classes

Music classes

PM Gym classes

Chapel

PJ Days

Holiday Sing-guests arrive 10:30
Holiday Sing-guests arrive 10:30
SCHOOL CLOSES 11:30AM

22-31
January

16,17

23,24
24
25
26

February
1.2

6.7

12
13,14
16

19
20,21
22

23

26

29
March

12,13
11,12
19,20
25-29
April

4,5
9.10

11
12

SCHOOL CLOSED-WINTER BREAK

7th tuition payment due

NO SCHOOL

Classes resume

Gym classes

Conferences 3-5

PM Gym classes

Conferences 3-2/5-5

Music classes

Conferences 3-3/4-3

Conferences 4-5

NO SCHOOL-MLK DAY

Chapel

PM Gym classes

Music classes

Enrollment Agreements and Fees Due
Sibling/Alumni Registration
Neighborhood Registration Starts

8t tuition payment due

Gym classes

PM Gym classes

*5-5 Grown Up + Me Night 6:15-7:15PM
Music classes

*4-5 Grown Up + Me Night 6:15-7:15PM
*4-3 Grown Up + Me Night 6:15-7:15PM
Chapel

NO SCHOOL

NO SCHOOL-PRESIDENTS' DAY

Music classes

Conferences 2-2/5

Conferences 2-3/5

PM Gym classes

Gym classes

9th tuition payment due

Gym classes

*3-3 Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
Music classes

*3-2 Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
*3-5 Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
PM Gym classes

Chapel

Vision Screening

Music classes

NO SCHOOL-EASTER BREAK

Final fuition payment due

NO SCHOOL-EASTER BREAK

Gym classes

PM Gym classes

Music classes

2-2,2/5Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
2-3,2/5Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM



16,17 Chapel

18,19 Briar Bush Visits St. Paul’s

22 PM Gym classes

23 NO SCHOOL-ELECTION DAY
24,25 Music classes

May

2,3 Gym classes

6 PM Gym classes

6 4-3 Program 6:15PM

7.8 Music classes

8 4-5 Program 6:15PM

9 SCHOOL CLOSES 11:30

13 5-5 Program 6:15PM

14,15 Chapel

20 PM Gym classes

24 End of Year Party 10-11am only

Mini Camp runs from May 28 - June 7

SCHOOL CLOSED or EARLY DISMISSAL

PARENTS INVITED TO SCHOOL
*EVENTS=ONE GUEST ONLY.
UNLIMITED GUESTS FOR ALL OTHER EVENTS

GROWN UP + ME DAYS: CHILDREN ARRIVE NORMAL TIME; GUESTS
ARRIVE AT 10:30.

END OF YEAR PARTY IS A ONE HOUR EVENT. EVERYONE ARRIVES AT
10AM.

CONFERENCES MAY BE SCHEDULED EITHER IN PERSON OR VIA
PHONE.

Details for each event will be sent via monthly newsletters from
your child’s teacher.



