2023 ST. PAUL'S NURSERY SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024

kathleengetz@stpaulsglenside.org

"St. Paul's Lutheran Nursery School, Glenside" on Facebook *****SUBJECT TO CHANGE*****

<u>July</u>	First tuition payment due	22-31	SCHOOL CLOSED-WINTER BREAK
August	Second payment and forms due	January	7 th tuition payment due
<u>September</u>	3rd tuition payment due	<u>3411041 y</u> 1	NO SCHOOL
11	*Meet-the-teachers day	2	Classes resume
	(2-3,2-5,3-3,3-5,4-3,4-5,5-5)	4,5	Gym classes
12	*Meet-the-teachers day	8	Conferences 3-5
12	(2-2,3-2)	8	PM Gym classes
	First day of class (3-5,4-5,5-5)	9	Conferences 3-2/5-5
	Lunch Bunch/Early Birds begins	9,10	Music classes
13	Class starts 2-3 2-5,3-3,4-3	10	Conferences 3-3/4-3
14	Class starts 2-2,3-2	11	Conferences 4-5
21,22	Gym classes	15	NO SCHOOL-MLK DAY
26,27	Music classes	16,17	Chapel
October	4 th tuition payment due	22	PM Gym classes
<u>October</u> 2		23,24	Music classes
3,4	PM Gym classes	23,24 24	Enrollment Agreements and Fees Due
	School Pictures-wear your smile	25 25	<u> </u>
5,6	Gym classes		Sibling/Alumni Registration
10,11	Music classes	26	Neighborhood Registration Starts
]]	3-3 Visit Pennypack Farm	<u>February</u>	8th tuition payment due
13	3-5 Visit Pennypack Farm	1,2	Gym classes
16	PM Gym classes	5 5	PM Gym classes
17,18	Chapel		*5-5 Grown Up + Me Night 6:15-7:15PM
23	Speech Screening	6,7 7	Music classes
24,25	Music classes	12	*4-5 Grown Up + Me Night 6:15-7:15PM
26,27	Halloween Parades 9:15AM		*4-3 Grown Up + Me Night 6:15-7:15PM
30	PM Gym classes	13,14	Chapel
November	5 th tuition payment due	16	NO SCHOOL PRESIDENTS! DAY
1,2	Briar Bush Visits St. Paul's	19 20,21	NO SCHOOL-PRESIDENTS' DAY
2,3 7	Gym classes	20,21	Music classes
	NO SCHOOL- ELECTION DAY	23	Conferences 2-2/5
8,9	Music classes		Conferences 2-3/5
13	PM Gym classes	26 29	PM Gym classes
14,15	Chapel SCHOOL CLOSES @11:30		Gym classes
16 21,22		March	9th tuition payment due
20	Music classes *4-5/3-5 Feast-Guest arrives 10:30	4	Gym classes
			*3-3 Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
21 22	*3-2/5-5 Feast-Guest arrives 10:30	5,6	*3-2 Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
22	*4-3/3-3 Feast-Guest arrives 10:30 SCHOOL CLOSES 12:30PM	5	*3-5 Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
	SCHOOL CLOSES 12.30FM SCHOOL CLOSED-THANKSGIVING	<mark>6</mark> 11	PM Gym classes
23,24 27	PM Gym classes		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
30	•	12,13	Chapel
	Gym classes	11,12	Vision Screening
<u>December</u>	6 th tuition payment due	19,20 <mark>25-29</mark>	Music classes
 	Gym classes		NO SCHOOL-EASTER BREAK
5,6	Music classes	April	Final tuition payment due
]]	PM Gym classes	1 1 5	NO SCHOOL-EASTER BREAK
12,13	Chapel	4,5	Gym classes
18,19	PJ Days Holiday Sing quests arrive 10:20	8	PM Gym classes
20	Holiday Sing-guests arrive 10:30	9,10	Music classes
21	Holiday Sing-guests arrive 10:30	11	2-2,2/5Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM
	SCHOOL CLOSES 11:30AM	12	2-3,2/5Grown Up + Me Day 10:30-11:15AM

16,17	Chapel		
18,19	Briar Bush Visits St. Paul's		
22	PM Gym classes		
23	NO SCHOOL-ELECTION DAY		
24,25	Music classes		
<u>May</u>			
2,3	Gym classes		
6	PM Gym classes		
6	4-3 Program 6:15PM		
7,8	Music classes		
8	4-5 Program 6:15PM		
9	SCHOOL CLOSES 11:30		
13	5-5 Program 6:15PM		
14,15	Chapel		
20	PM Gym classes		
<mark>24</mark>	End of Year Party 10-11am only		

Mini Camp runs from May 28 – June 7

SCHOOL CLOSED or EARLY DISMISSAL

PARENTS INVITED TO SCHOOL

*EVENTS=ONE GUEST ONLY.

UNLIMITED GUESTS FOR ALL OTHER EVENTS

GROWN UP + ME DAYS: CHILDREN ARRIVE NORMAL TIME; GUESTS ARRIVE AT 10:30.

END OF YEAR PARTY IS A ONE HOUR EVENT. EVERYONE ARRIVES AT 10AM.

FIELD TRIPS REQUIRING PARENT TRANSPORTATION

CONFERENCES MAY BE SCHEDULED EITHER IN PERSON OR VIA PHONE.

Details for each event will be sent via monthly newsletters from your child's teacher.